

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1794 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$4,350,000" and insert "\$10,500,000"

1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete "and"

1.4 Page 1, line 19, strike the period and insert "; and"

1.5 Page 1, after line 19, insert:

1.6 "(5) \$6,150,000 is to design, construct, furnish, and equip a new technology

1.7 center on the Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf campus. This technology center

1.8 of approximately 20,336 square feet, an addition to Smith Hall on the Minnesota State

1.9 Academy for the Deaf campus, will serve students from both the Minnesota State

1.10 Academy for the Blind and the Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf."

1.11 Page 1, line 22, delete "\$4,350,000" and insert "\$10,500,000"